

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to the duly represented respondents for filing counter affidavit on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.2 to 4(i) to 4(vi) and 6(i), 6(ii) on furnishing the complete addresses of the concerned District Court within three weeks. In addition postal service allowed.

Similarly, the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 as pointed out in the office report.

List again on 3.1.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	
rd			