

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Priyanka Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos.2, 3, 4(iii), 4(iv), 5(iv), 5(v), 5(vi), 6(i) and 6(ii) through the Trial Court but none appeared on their behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for the substitution of respondent Nos.4(i) and 5(i).

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.4(ii)A, 4(ii)B, 4(ii)C, 5(ii) and 5(iii) from the Trial Court.

Let the reminder be issued to the Trial Court.

List again on 17.4.2014.

|
|
|rd

| (SANJIV JAIN)
| REGISTRAR
|