

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Vinod Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.
Mr Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting respondent No.4(i), 5(i) and 5(ii) has been moved on record which as per the office report is suffering from defects/omissions. Same be rectified within three weeks. On compliance, be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Duly represented respondents are granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time.

Item No.68

Service report in respect of unserved respondents as shown in the office report is awaited.

List again on 18.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj