

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report, applications filed by the  
petitioners are under process.

Let fresh notice be issued to the District and Sessions  
Judge, Raigarh for effecting service on respondent No.4(ii)(a  
to c) and respondent No.5(ii).

Respondent No.5(iii) has been served.

The learned

counsel for the petitioner to bring her new address on record.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 17.11.2014.

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.08.27  
17:50:28 IST  
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar