

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sadaf Rehman, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court
vide order dated 17.11.2014, the Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner failed to take steps with regard to the unserved
respondents as well as to furnish the fresh address of
respondent No.5(iii).

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar