

1

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2014, I.A. No.7-8/2014 I.A. No.9-10/2015 in Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17334-17335/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in SA No. 82/1992 27/02/2013 in SA No. 403/1992 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

VEDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 21/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Sadaf Rahman, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Nanda Aryan, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Me. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.5-6 of 2014

An application has been filed seeking deletion of respondent No.4(i) in SLP(C)No.17334 of 2013 and respondent No.5(i) in SLP(C) No.17335 of 2013, who is the same person

2

and respondent No.5.2 in SLP(C) No.17335 of 2013.

The application is allowed.

The name of the respondent No.4(i), respondent No.5(i) and respondent No.5.2 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from today.

I.A. No.7-8 of 2013

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.

I.A. No.9-10 of 2013

Respondent No.1 has died on 28.7.2013 living behind LRs. mentioned in paragraph 4 of the application.

The application is allowed. The name of respondent No.1 be deleted from the array of the parties and in his place, the name of LRs. mentioned in paragraph 4 of the application be brought on record.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from today.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER