

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).17334-17335/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013
in SA No. 82/1992 27/02/2013 in SA No. 403/1992 passed by the High
Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

VEDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 04/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aslam, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Nanda Aryan, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A week's time is granted to the learned counsel appearing

for the petitioner to file amended cause title.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2016.05.07
11:21:19 IST
Reason:(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER