

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11-12/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 17334-17335/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013  
in SA No. 403/1992 27/02/2013 in SA No. 82/1992 passed by the High  
Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

VEDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in furnishing address of the respondent(s))

Date : 01/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Adv.  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.  
  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing fresh address of unserved respondent  
no. 5(iii) is condoned.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file death  
certificate of the deceased sole petitioner.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER