

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 17334/2013

Respondent Nos. 4(ii)A, 4(ii)B, 4(ii)C, 4(iii) and 4(iv) have been served, but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No. 5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on respondent Nos. 1(A) and 1(B) within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

The name of respondent No. 4(i) stands deleted vide order dated 21.02.2016 of the Hon'ble Court.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6(i) and 6(ii) for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 17335/2013

Respondent No. 5(4) has been served, but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Item No. 5

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on respondent Nos. 2(A), 2(B) and 5.3 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

The names of respondent Nos. 5(i) and 5(2) stand deleted vide order dated 21.02.2016 of the Hon'ble Court.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6(i), 6(ii), 5(5) and 5(6) for filing counter affidavit.

Await order of Hon'ble Chamber Judge in respect of deceased sole petitioner.

List again on 30th of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar