

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.14772/2017, in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR [SUBSTITUTION, C/DELAY, ABATEMENT, C/D IN ABETEMENT] ON IA
14772/2017)

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. D. Subbaramaiah, Adv.
Mr. Sankara Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay of 89 days in bringing on record the Lrs of
deceased sole petitioner is allowed.

All remaining applications are allowed.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of unserved
respondent nos.1(A), 1(B) in SLP(C)No.17334/2013 and
respondent nos.2(A), 2(B) and 5.3 in SLP(C) No.17335/2013.(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER