

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AORMr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply with the terms of order dated 13.11.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar