

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Mr. Baijnath Patel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER