

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
17334-17335/2013

VEDRAM(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anupam Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR  
  
Mr.Diganta Gogoi,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of service of notice already issued to the  
respondent Nos.1(a), 1(b) in SLP© No.17334/2013 and respondent Nos.  
2(a), 2(b) & respondent No.5 in SLP© No.17335/2013.

List the matter again on 18.05.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar