

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17334-17335/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2013 in SA No. 82/1992 and SA No. 403/1992 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

VEDRAM (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.  
Ms. Sheeba Fakhruddin Adil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivankar Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR  
  
Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.  
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR  
  
Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Monali Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR  
  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for parties, ably assisted by them.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER